	06-05-2003	
RE	102465333	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: SIPT121160
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record	d the attached original documents or cop	by thereof.
1. Submission Type       5         Image: New       5         Image: Resubmission (Non-Recordation)       5         Document ID#       5         Image: Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Fill       6         3. Name(s) of conveying party:       Execution         Joe Chou       May 14,         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	n Date: 2003 ? Yes XNo Address: 19,	-
	Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number	(s): 104446305	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s	).
Add	itional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 📘	Νο
If this document is being filed together with named executing inventor: <u>May 14, 2003</u>	a new patent application, enter the date	the patent application was signed by the first
6. Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be mailed: Shoko I. Leek, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOF JOHNSON KINDNESS <sup>PLLC</sup> 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 280 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	<ul> <li>8. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Chec recordation fee</li> <li>9. ☐ The fee is No. 03-1740. (10. The Director i 37 C.F.R. § 3.4</li> </ul>	f applications and/or patents involved: 1 .F.R. 3.41):
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ul> <li>11. Statement and signature: <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the</i> <i>original document.</i> <u>Shoko I. Leek</u> Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 43,746 Direct Dial 206.695.1780</li> </ul>	Signature	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the Fulc 5/27/03 Date 1g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
SIL:DDP /doi/2003/EMAILE -00000023/10446305 -5018-00 - 40.00 DP		
*\$IPT\21160151 DOC		DATENT

REEL: 014124 FRAME: 0038

Attorney Docket: SIPT121160

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) <u>BICY</u> HANDLEBAR AND SEAT UNITS	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) <b>3</b> a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concur <b>U.S.</b> patent application Serial No, filed, filed, filed, filed	rently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extension applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) I U.S. patent rights only.	s of the patents and patent
<ul> <li>worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the any U.S. patent application identified above.</li> <li>The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):</li> </ul>	he benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor)JOE_CHOU	
(Address)6, Lane 6, Jen-Ho St., Tai-Ping City, Taichung Hsien, T	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
	·
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) GIANT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignee)19, Shun Farn Rd., Long Chuan Li, Tachia, Taic	hung Hsien, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) 🛛 An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
A Corporation ofTalwan (state or country)	•
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successor the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for to As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby au Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assign and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represented ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful p continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assa and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said	this invention. This invention. Thorize(s) and request(s) the signee of the entire right, title actives, any facts know to the apers, execute all divisional, signment papers to cause any withing necessary or desirable
Joe Chon	May 14, 2003
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(Build)

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

## PATENT REEL: 014124 FRAME: 0039

.